Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific
Nuclear Density Gauges
DensityPRO
DensityPRO+
DensityPRO-C
ConsistencyPRO
CutPRO
3680

CE                                                           EMC and LVD
Specifications
DensityPRO+ Ordering Information
1. Detector Operating Voltage
1: 115 VAC 50/60 Hz
2: 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
3: 24 VDC @ 0.5 A (scintillator only - consult Thermo Fisher)
4: 12 VDC @ 1A (scintillator only - consult Thermo Fisher)
I. Detector Type
I:  Ion-chamber detector
S: Scintillation detector
C. Detector Material
C: Carbon steel
D
etector Enclosure
B
ackshield O
ption
H
i-M
eg for Ion Cham
ber
D
etector Type
D
etector M
aterial
D
etector O
perating Voltage
D
etector H
ousing
8. Hi-Meg for Ion Chamber
1: 1.50E+09 OHMS
2: 2.20E+09 OHMS
3: 3.30E+09 OHMS
4: 4.70E+09 OHMS
5: 6.80E+09 OHMS
6: 1.00E+10 OHMS
7: 1.50E+10 OHMS
N4. Detector Housing
N4: Non-hazardous model 9719B — CSA/US
XP: Hazardous model 9720B — CSA/US, ATEX
N . Backshield Option
B: Detector with backshield (Type 4 only)
N: No backshield
D. Detector Enclosure
D: Dual chain mount
B: Base plate mount (required for pipe saddle hardware)
W: Base plate mount water-cooled (pipe saddles required)
M
ounting H
ardw
are
Tem
p Com
p
DM. Mounting Hardware
N0:   No mounting hardware
DS:   Dual-chain 2 in steel pipes (dual chain mount required)
DM:  Dual-chain 2.5 in to 18 in pipes (dual chain mount required)
DL:    Dual-chain 20 in to 36 in pipes (dual chain mount required)
1.5:    Pipe saddle for 1.5 in or 2.0 in pipes
XX:    Pipe saddle for 3 in to 16 in pipes
XX:    Pipe saddle for 18 in to 42 in pipes
15: 3.30E+11 OHMS
16: 4.70E+11 OHMS
17: 6.80E+11 OHMS
18: 1.00E+12 OHMS
19: 3.30E+12 OHMS
20: 4.70E+12 OHMS
21: 6.80E+12 OHMS

CE                                                           EMC and LVD
Specifications
DensityPRO Ordering Information
D
etector A
pprovals
D
etector Enclosure
Relays
Regional Requirem
ent
H
igh Perform
ance Input Pow
er
4-20 m
A
 O
utput
M
ounting H
ardw
are
B
ackshield O
ption
Tem
p Com
p
Com
m
unications
D
etector M
aterial
Accessories (optional)
Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific
R. Accessories (optional)
L:  Lg SS tag (3.3 in x 2.5 in) wired
R: RJ-11 modular connector jack
D: Model 9723 backlit LCD display
T:  Pipe tabs (pipe saddles only)
0. Communications
0:  No selection
A: 9734 HHT
E:  HART communication module
F:  Foundation Fieldbus module
N. Temp Comp
N:No selection
T:  Temp comp board
R: Temp comp with RTD
N. Backshield Option
B: Detector with backshield (Type 4 only)
N:No backshield
1.5. Mounting Hardware
N0:    No mounting hardware
DS:   Dual-chain 2 in steel pipes (dual chain mounting required)
DM:  Dual-chain 2.5 in to 18 in pipes (dual chain mounting required)
DL:   Dual-chain 20 in to 36 in pipes (dual chain mounting required)
1.5:    Pipe saddle for 1.5 in to 2 in pipes
XX:    Pipe saddle for 3 in to 16 in pipes (available pipe sizes: 3 in, 4 in, 5 in, 6 in, 8 in, 10 in,
         12 in, 14 in & 16 in) change xx code (i.e., 3 in pipe = code 03, 16 in pipe = code 16)
XX:    Pipe saddles for 18 in to 42 in pipes (change XX code accordingly)
         (available pipe sizes: 18 in, 20 in, 22 in, 24 in, 26 in, 28 in, 30 in, 36 in & 42 in)
B. Detector Enclosure
D:    Dual chain mount
B:    Base plate mount (required if pipe saddle option selected, or for wall mounting)
W:  Base plate mount water-cooled (pipe saddles required)
N4. Detector Approvals
N4: Non-hazardous model 9719A — CSA/US
XP: Hazardous model 9720 — CSA/US, ATEX
C. Detector Material
C: Carbon steel

CE                                                           EMC and LVD
Specifications
DensityPRO-C Ordering Information
1. Input Power
1: 115 VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz
2: 230 VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz
S. 4-20 mA Output
S: Isolated, self-powered (Namur compliant 700 ohm load max.)
C. Detector Material
C: Carbon steel
M
ounting H
ardw
are
B
ackshield
D
etector M
aterial
D
etector A
pprovals
4-20 m
A
 O
utput
H
igh Perform
ance Input Pow
er
D
etector Enclosure
N4. Detector Approvals
N4: Non-hazardous model 9719C — CSA/US
XP: Hazardous model 9720C — CSA/US, ATEX
P. Detector Enclosure
D:   Dual chain mount
P:   Pipe saddle mount
W: Base plate mount water-cooled (pipe saddles required)
N. Backshield
N:No selection
B: Backshield
DM. Mounting Hardware
NO:  No mounting hardware
DS:  Dual chain 2-in steel pipes (dual chain mounting required)
DM: Dual chain 2.5-in to 18-in pipes (dual chain mounting required)
DL:   Dual chain 20-in to 36-in pipes (dual chain mounting required)
1.5:   Pipe saddle for 1.5-in or 2.0-in pipes
XX:   Pipe saddle for 3-in to 16-in pipes
        (available pipe sizes: 3 in, 4 in, 5 in, 6 in, 8 in, 10 in, 12 in, 14 in & 16 in)
        change XX code (i.e.; 3-in pipe = Code 03, 16-in pipe = Code 16)
XX:  Pipe saddles for 18-in to 42-in pipes (change XX code accordingly)
        (available pipe sizes: 18 in, 20 in, 22 in, 24 in, 26 in, 28 in, 30 in, 36 in & 42 in)
Tem
p Com
p
Com
m
unications
A
ccessories (optional)
N. Temp Comp
N:No selection
T:  Temp comp board
N. Communications
N:No selection
A: 9734 HHT
R. Accessories (optional)
L:  Large SS tag (3.3 in x 2.5 in) wired
R: RJ-11 modular connector jack
T:  Pipe tabs (pipe saddles only)
1 S C N4 P DM N N N R
Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific

ATEX Hazardous Area                            Pending
Specifications
Model 3680 Ordering Information
C.  Labels / Approvals
C:  CSA/US: Class I, Div. 1, Groups B, C & D
 Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F & G
 Class III, Encl. Type 3
00: ATEX (pending)
A. Detector
A: Standard detector / electronics
Pipe M
ounting B
racket
D
etector
Labels / A
pprovals
D. Pipe Mounting Bracket
00:  No pipe saddle
A:    1 in (25 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-1)
B:    2 in (50 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-2)
C:    3 in (75 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-3)
D:    4 in (100 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-4)
E:    6 in (152 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-6)
F:    8 in (203 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-8)
G:    10 in (254 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-10)
H:    12 in (305 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-12)
I:     14 in (356 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-14)
J:    16 in (406 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-16)
K:    18 in (457 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-18)
L:    20 in (508 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-20)
M:   24 in (610 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-24)
N:   26 in (660 mm) radial pipe saddle
O:    28 in (711 mm) radial pipe saddle
P:    30 in (762 mm) radial pipe saddle
Q:    32 in (813 mm) radial pipe saddle
R:    34 in (864 mm) radial pipe saddle
OS: Special mounting
N. Strap-On RTD (for temp comp only)
N:   No selection
XX: RTD w/strap-on (external mt.) specify pipe size in inches (i.e., 8 in pipe=08)
Strap-O
n RTD
 (for tem
p com
p only)
C A D N
Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific
CutPRO Nuclear Density Gauge for API Interface Detection

ATEX Hazardous Area                            Pending
Specifications
CutPRO Ordering Information
C.  Labels / Approvals
C:  CSA/US: Class I, Div. 1, Groups B, C & D
 Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F & G
 Class III, Encl. Type 3
00: ATEX (pending)
C. Detector
C: Cut detection / API detector / electronics
Pipe M
ounting B
racket
D
etector
Labels / A
pprovals
E. Pipe Mounting Bracket
00: No pipe saddle
D:   4 in (100 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-4)
E:  6 in (152 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-6)
F:   8 in (203 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-8)
G:  10 in (254 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-10)
H:  12 in (305 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-12)
I:   14 in (356 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-14)
J:  16 in (406 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-16)
K:  18 in (457 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-18)
L:   20 in (508 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-20)
M: 24 in (610 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-24)
N: 26 in (660 mm) radial pipe saddle
O:  28 in (711 mm) radial pipe saddle
P:   30 in (762 mm) radial pipe saddle
Q:  32 in (813 mm) radial pipe saddle
R:  34 in (864 mm) radial pipe saddle
N. Strap-On RTD (for temp comp only)
N:   No selection
XX: RTD w/strap-on (external mt.) specify pipe size in inches (i.e. 8 in pipe = 08)
Strap-O
n RTD
 (for tem
p com
p only)
C C E N
Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific
ConsistencyPRO Nuclear Density Gauge for Consistency in Pulp & Paper

ATEX Hazardous Area                            Pending
Specifications
ConsistencyPRO Ordering Information
C. Labels / Approvals
C:   CSA/US: Class I, Div. 1, Groups B, C & D
      Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F & G
      Class III, Encl. Type 3
00: ATEX (pending)
B. Detector
B: Consistency detector / electronics includes:
RTD Thermowell P/N 137-000019
Local indicator P/N 200-751009
Pipe M
ounting B
racket
D
etector
Labels / A
pprovals
EC. Pipe Mounting Bracket
EC:   6 in (152 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-6)
FC:   8 in (203 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-8)
GC:  10 in (254 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-10)
HC:  12 in (305 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-12)
JC:   14 in (356 mm) isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-14)
KC:   16 in (406 mm) isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-16)
LC:   18 in (457 mm) isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-18)
MC: 20 in (508 mm) isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-20)
SC:   24 in (610 mm) isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-24)
OS:  Special mounting
C B EC
Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific
Nuclear Density Gauges